Acrow Reserves   1,388,574
Acrow Accumulated Losses as at 31 December
2017  (21,069,438)

 8,192,379

Add: Cash, creditors and borrowings adjustment 24,779,198
32,971,577

94

A
C

R
O

W
 P

R
O

S
P

E
C

T
U

S

07 Investigating Account’s Report continued

Less: Completion Payment (23,000,000)

Excess of Completion Payments as adjusted
written up against accumulated losses on
consolidation 9,971,577

NIL

* Included in trade creditors of Acrow ($10,105,177) is unpaid accrued interest owing to Anchorage of
$4,754,665 and this amount is part of the Anchorage Net Debt calculation. In effect, the financiers Net Debt
to be repaid is limited to $23,000,000 and thus $2,020,966 owed to Anchorage will be forgiven by them.

The final adjustments may vary on Completion. The Company may also need to assess as to whether
there are any assets, including intangibles that are not a fair value.  The pro-forma balance sheet assumes
all assets, including intangibles are at fair values.

23. Consolidated statement of changes in equity two years ended 30 June 2017 - NMG

Issued Capital
 $

Foreign
Currency

Translation
Reserve

 $

Option
Reserve

 $

Accumulated
Losses

 $
Total

 $

Balance as at 1 July 2016 1,865,819 20,446 62,460 (908,793) 1,039,932
Net loss for the year - - - (613,395) (613,395)
Other comprehensive income - 35,879 - - 35,879
Total comprehensive loss for the
year

- 35,879 - (613,395 (577,516)

Issue of share capital - - - - -
Share based payments - - 4,042 - 4,042

Balance as at 30 June 2017 1,865,819 56,325 66,502 (1,522,188) 466,458

Balance as at 30 June 2015
Restated

214,860,677 (555,990) 5,765,625 (228,949,438) (8,879,126)

Net profit for the year - - - 8,468,607 8,468,607
Other comprehensive income - 20,446  - - 20,446
Total comprehensive profit for the
 year - 20,446 - 8,468,607 8,489,053
Issue of share capital 1,865,819 - - - 1,865,819
Share based payments - - 62,460 - 62,460
Write back of accumulated losses (214,860,677) 555,990 (5,765,625) 219,572,038 (498,274)

Balance as at 30 June 2016 1,865,819 20,446 62,460 (908,793) 1,039,932

The above statement of changes in equity should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

95

A
C

R
O

W
 P

R
O

S
P

E
C

T
U

S

APPENDIX 4 – Summary of Historic Financial Information FY 2015 to half year ended 31 December
2018 (HI2018) as prepared by Acrow management

SUMMARY OF HISTORICAL FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE
Historical Income Statements for FY2015 to H12018.

$’000 FY2015 FY2016 FY2017 HI2018
Revenue
Formwork Hire (1) 12,625 10,960 12,669 6,992
Scaffold Hire (2) 11,493 13,395 14,393 7,922
Residential (3) 8,627 10,334 10,360 4,001
Labour & Cartage (4) 17,603 16,023 12,243 7,434